FIU Law Review FIU Law Review
Volume 13 Number 6 Article 4
2019
Introduction Introduction
Charles C. Jalloh
Professor of Law and Member, International Law Commission and Chairman of the Drafting
Committee,70th Session; 70th anniversary symposium co-convener, charles.jalloh@fiu.edu
Follow this and additional works at: https://ecollections.law.fiu.edu/lawreview

of the sea,28 the law of treaties,29 diplomatic and consular relations,30
international criminal law,31 and international environmental law.32
But the Commission’s influence does not end with the formal adoption
of treaties as such. In fact, some of the Commission’s most important
contributions, for instance its nearly 50-year effort on the law of state
responsibility, has not yet been transformed into a multilateral convention.
The work still stands as the most widely accepted legal statement of the
general rules of responsibility of States for internationally wrongful acts.
Even if, admittedly, there maybe one or two areas that have been contested.
In some respects, though the matter is still before the Sixth Committee, the
existing work of the Commission has arguably had equal or perhaps even
26 Int’l Law Comm’n, Rep. on the Work of Its Seventieth Session, ¶¶ 334–62, U.N. Doc. A/73/10
(2018); see also U.N. G.A., Rep. of the Int’l Law Comm’n on the Work of Its Seventieth Session (2018),
Topical Summary of the Discussion Held in the Sixth Committee of the G.A. During Its Seventy-Third
Session, Prepared by the Secretariat, ¶ 87, U.N. Doc. A/CN.4/724 (2019).
27 See U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 18th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.18 (Oct. 23, 2017); U.N.
Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 19th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.19 (Oct. 24, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd
Sess., 20th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.20 (Oct. 25, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 21st mtg.,
U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.21 (Oct. 25, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 22nd mtg., U.N. Doc.
A/C.6/72/SR.22 (Oct. 26, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 23rd mtg., U.N Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.23
(Oct. 27, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 24th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.24 (Oct. 27, 2017);
U.N. Sixth Comm., 72nd Sess., 25th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.25 (Oct. 31, 2017); U.N. Sixth Comm.,
72nd Sess., 26th mtg., U.N. Doc. A/C.6/72/SR.26 (Nov. 1, 2017).
28 The Commission produced four treaties that led to the completion of several treaties in the area
of law of the sea. They were the Convention on the Territorial Sea and the Continuous Zone, Apr. 29,
1958, 516 U.N.T.S. 205; Convention on the High Seas, Apr. 29, 1958, 450 U.N.T.S. 82; Convention on
Fishing and Conservation of the Living Resources of the High Seas, Apr. 29, 1958, 559 U.N.T.S. 285;